2022 GLORY RIDGE * JULY 17th – July 23rd APPLICATION PROCESS

About Glory Ridge

Glory Ridge was established over thirty years ago as a non-denominational Christian Camp. The purpose of this camp is to provide a place for spiritual communities to gather to enjoy God's beauty and worship. Worship can take many forms, and each group finds its own way with the guidance of the Holy Spirit.

This will be Holy Trinity's 35th year at Glory Ridge! Each year we travel to the Ridge for a week of hard work, great fellowship, and transformative worship. Our days are spent repairing homes and helping the residents of Madison County. Our work projects can be as simple as painting a house or as complicated as installing a handicap shower. Our evenings are spent sharing stories, singing, and worshiping together. Our promise is that you'll come back from Glory Ridge a different person all for the better!

Glory Ridge Information

The Glory Ridge Board of Directors has set a cap on the number of people that can be at the Ridge. Due to this restriction, only 30 youth can participate. Should there be an excess of applications, selection will be based on several criteria including the age of the applicant and their participation in EYC Sundays, fundraising, volunteer events, and other church activities.

To provide adequate time to fill out the application and thoughtfully consider the short answer section, completed applications deadline is April 3rd. Applications received after these dates will be considered on a space available basis. Acceptances announced April 10th.

The application process for Glory Ridge is as follows:

- Age: 9th grade -12th grade. Must have completed 9th grade year.
- Active: be active participants in church life and in fundraising efforts
- Boarding school: volunteer work at school will qualify as participation
- Dates: must be able to stay the entire week, July 17th-23rd
- Cost: pay \$100 deposit upon notice of acceptance. Total cost is \$350. Scholarships are available.
- Essays: provide considerate, edited answers to essay questions.
- Forms: complete the following form

•

- Complete of the Glory Ridge Waiver * last page of this document.
- Applications due by April 3rd. Acceptance emails sent out April 10th.

Please Note Turning in a completed application does not guarantee acceptance

Glory Ridge Application 2022

Name:
Address:
Email:
Cell #: Grade for Fall 2021 Age T-Shirt Size
Parent(s)/Guardian(s):
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Cell Number(s):
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Email(s):
Regularly participate in Sunday night EYC meetings?
Do you volunteer in EYC or other church service activities? Acolyte, Outreach
Have you been to Glory Ridge before?
Are you able to attend the entire week of Glory Ridge?
Participate in Stock Sales to raise funds for Glory Ridge?
Glory Ridge Stock Sale Sign-Up
You are required to complete at least 3 shifts. Please select <u>5 shifts</u> below that will work with you schedule. We will confirm your 3 shifts in May. Should you wish, you may sign up for two shifts

ur 5 on sigr up 3 ı, y ıy J the same day.

Dates	First Shift 9am-10:30am	Second Shift 11am-12:30pm
May 22		
June 5		
June 12		
June 29		
June 26		
July 3		
July 10		

Essay Questions

What experience has had the most impact in your faith life so far and why?

What do you hope to gain from the Glory Ridge experience?

<u>Glory Ridge Application Parent/Youth Signatures</u>

Signatures:				
Youth	Date			
Parent/Guardian_	Date			
Please return this application to Jenny Campbell by April 3rd Holy Trinity Church 607 N. Greene St. Greensboro NC 27401 Email Jenny Campbell, Director of Youth Ministry with any questions. jenny@holy-trinity.com				

2022 Glory Ridge Camp - Waiver and Release of Liability

This Release and Waiver of Liability in favor of Glory Ridge, Inc., a North Carolina nonprofit corporation, their directors, officers, employees, and agents. The Volunteer desires to work as a volunteer for Glory Ridge and engage in the activities related to being a volunteer. The Volunteer understands that the Activities may include constructing and rehabilitating residential buildings, living in the housing provided for volunteers of Glory Ridge and recreational activities in and around the Glory Ridge camp property. The Volunteer hereby freely, voluntarily, and without duress executes this Release under the following terms:

Release and Waiver. Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Glory Ridge and its successors and assigns from any and all liability, claims and demands of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity, which arise or may hereafter arise from Volunteer's Activities with Glory Ridge. Volunteer understands that this Release discharges Glory Ridge from any liability or claim that the Volunteer may have against Glory Ridge with respect to any bodily injury, personal injury, illness, death, or property damage that may result from Volunteer's Activities with Glory Ridge whether caused by the negligence of Glory Ridge or its officers, directors, employees, or agents or otherwise. Volunteer also understands that Glory Ridge does not assume any responsibility for or obligation to provide financial assistance or other assistance, including but limited to medical, health, or disability insurance in the event of injury or illness.

Medical Treatment. Volunteer does hereby release and forever discharge Glory Ridge from any claim whatsoever which arises or may hereafter arise on account of any first aid, treatment, or service rendered in connection with the Volunteer's Activities with Glory Ridge.

Assumption of Risk. The Volunteer understands that the Activities include work that may be hazardous to the Volunteer, including, but not limited to, construction, loading and unloading, and transportation to and from the work sites. Volunteer hereby expressly assumes the risk of injury or harm in the Activities and release Glory Ridge from all liability for injury, illness, death or property damage resulting from the Activities.

Insurance. The Volunteer understands that, except as otherwise agreed to by Glory Ridge in writing; Glory Ridge does not carry or maintain health, medical, or disability insurance coverage for any Volunteer. **Each Volunteer is expected and encouraged to obtain his or her own medical or health insurance coverage.**

Other. Volunteer expressly agrees that this Release is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of North Carolina, and that this Release shall be held to be invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, the invalidity of such clause or provision shall not otherwise affect the remaining provisions of this Release which shall continue to be enforceable.

I have read this release. I understand and consent to its terms, and I voluntarily sign this release of my own free act and will.

Today's Date	lay's Date Volunteers under 18 sign here		Parents/Guardians & Adult volunteers sign here		
Name:			Da	te of Birth:	//
Address:		City:			
	Address:				
	ntact: Name:				
Insurance Info	rmation: Carrier	Grou	p Number	ID Num	1ber
Please check a	box below to indicate	vour prefere	nce as a parent	t:	

Yes. My child may provide his/her name, a home address, and an email when signing the Glory Ridge guest list at camp.

No. I would prefer my child not provide this information.

PHOTO RELEASE:

Photographs are often taken of the **campers** during activities at Glory Ridge or at area work projects, and the **camper** might be recognizable in some of these photographs. I hereby give Glory Ridge permission to use any photos in which the **camper** appears in brochures or communication materials, on the web, on social media websites, in e-mails, or any other technology now known or developed in the future for purposes of promoting Glory Ridge and its related programs and events.

Parent Signature: